may be) will be rejected without further consideration as contemplated in the Administrative 

Responsiveness Criteria. 

51. BID SUBMISSION VALIDITY 

All Bid Responses constitute an irrevocable binding offer by the Bidder to TNPA.  Bid Responses must 

remain valid and binding for 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) calendar days from the Bid Submission 

Date ("Bid Submission Validity Period").  

52. EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION VALIDITY PERIOD 

If TNPA requests the Bidder to extend the Bid Submission Validity Period of its Bid Response for any 

reason, the Bidder must issue its response to TNPA in writing within 20 (twenty) Business Days of the